CH \$665.00 3528(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM514648

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
POET RESEARCH, INC.		02/14/2019	Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POET INVESTMENTS, INC.		
Street Address:	4615 N. LEWIS AVENUE		
City:	SIOUX FALLS		
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA		
Postal Code:	57104		
Entity Type:	Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3528057	0
Registration Number:	3528058	0
Registration Number:	3528056	0
Registration Number:	3568072	
Registration Number:	3612895	0
Registration Number:	3568073	0
Registration Number:	3568074	
Registration Number:	3568075	0
Registration Number:	3436774	POET
Registration Number:	3505795	POET
Registration Number:	3531513	POET
Registration Number:	3591746	POET
Registration Number:	3606411	POET
Registration Number:	3591747	POET
Registration Number:	3602982	POET
Registration Number:	3502198	POET
Registration Number:	3583775	POET
Registration Number:	3431939	POET
Registration Number:	3502231	POET

TRADEMARK REEL: 006593 FRAME: 0056

900489992

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3502233	POET
Registration Number:	3528015	POET
Registration Number:	3558032	POET
Registration Number:	3603001	POET
Registration Number:	3565063	POET
Registration Number:	3603003	POET
Registration Number:	3583789	POET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8164121263

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8168428600

Email: trademark.mpl@stinson.com

Correspondent Name: STINSON LEONARD STREET LLP
Address Line 1: 50 SOUTH 6TH STREET, STE 2600
CYNTHIA MAUST, PARALEGAL
Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2063482.0270
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia Maust
SIGNATURE:	/Cynthia Maust/
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=POET Research Inc to POET Investments Inc#page1.tif source=POET Research Inc to POET Investments Inc#page2.tif source=POET Research Inc to POET Investments Inc#page3.tif source=POET Research Inc to POET Investments Inc#page4.tif source=POET Research Inc to POET Investments Inc#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006593 FRAME: 0057

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made and effective as the date signed below ("Effective Date") by and from POET Research, Inc., a South Dakota corporation, having an address of 4615 N. Lewis Avenue, Sioux Falls, South Dakota 57104 ("Assignor"), to POET Investments, Inc., a South Dakota corporation, having an address of 4615 N. Lewis Avenue, Sioux Falls, South Dakota 57104 ("Assignee").

Assignor desires to assign all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in the attached Exhibit A (collectively, "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill associated with the Trademarks, to Assignee and Assignee desires to receive the assignment of the Trademarks.

Assignor states as follows:

- 1. Assignment. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, absolutely and in perpetuity, all of Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, including the registration for the Trademarks, as well as any and all claims, demands, causes of action, rights to sue or other rights occasioned from or because of any and all past infringement of such Trademarks and the right to collect damages therefor.
- 2. Further Assurances. Assignor agrees to cooperate at all times from and after the date hereof with respect to the supplying of any information reasonably requested by Assignee hereto regarding any of the matters described in this Assignment, and Assignor agrees to execute such other instruments or documents as may be reasonably requested for the purpose of giving effect to, evidencing or giving notice of any conveyance, assignment, and transfer described herein.
- 3. Successors and Assigns. This Assignment is binding on Assignor, its successors and assigns, and will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns. Nothing in this assignment, express or implied, is intended or shall be construed to confer upon, or give to, any person, corporation or entity other than Assignee, its successors and assigns, any remedy or claim under or by reason of this assignment, or any terms, covenants or conditions hereof, and all the terms, covenants and conditions in this assignment shall be for the sole and exclusive benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

[Signature page to follow]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006593 FRAME: 0058

	POET Research, Inc.
	Ву:
	Name (print): JEFF LAUTT
	Title: YKESIDENT + COO
	Date: FERRUARY 14, 2019
State of <u>South Daketon</u>);ss County of <u>Winnehaha</u>);ss	
	s acknowledged before me this <u>14</u> day of <u>Feloratry</u> , 2019,
ANNETTE MILES Notary Public SEAL	Ornette Miles Notary Public
South Dakota My Commensation expires:	Notally Fublic
10 10-11-3-1	

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Country	App. No.	Reg. No.	Goods and Services
O (Stylized - Leaf Logo)	UNITED STATES	77/052,291	3,528,057	37 - construction of facilities for the processing and/or production of plant materials, ethanol, carbon dioxide (CO2), distillers grain, animal feed, bio-refineries, biomass/cellulosic ethanol, grain and grain fractionation
O (Stylized - Leaf Logo)	UNITED STATES	77/052,349	3,528,058	39 - providing services for transportation of ethanol, animal feed products and grains by rail and truck
O (Stylized - Leaf Logo)	UNITED STATES	77/052,197	3,528,056	36 - brokerage of commodities and risk management
O (Stylized - Leaf Logo)	UNITED STATES	77/051,811	3,568,072	01 - ethanol and liquefied carbon dioxide (CO2)
O (Stylized - Leaf Logo)	UNITED STATES	77/051,846	3,612,895	34 - ethanol fuel and bio-fuels
O (Stylized - Leaf Logo)	UNITED STATES	77/052,048	3,568,073	31 - feed for animals; unprocessed distillers grains
O (Stylized - Leaf Logo)	UNITED STATES	77/052,137	3,568,074	35 - management of facilities for others in the fields of ethanol, bio- refineries, grain processing, grain fractionation, vegetable oil extraction grain storage, business marketing consulting services in the fields of ethanol, carbon dioxide (CO2), grain, co-products, feed, bio-fuels, vegetable oils and industrial chemicals

3

O (Stylized - Leaf Logo)	UNITED STATES	77/052,388	3,568,075	42 - engineering and design of plant processing facilities; research and development services in the fields of corn, grains, ethanol and other agricultural product fuels, renewable and alternative energy, and systems, equipment and processes used in production and conversion of ethanol and animal feed products, bio-refining, ethanol and / or feed transportation, grain, stover, fiber, cellulose, biomass, bio-composites, organic acids, plant seeds, corn, starch, plant material, biofuels, ethanologens, fermentation, distillation, grain fractionation, grain processing, enzyme production, enzyme producing agents, equipment and processes related to ethanol, animal feed products, biopolymers, grain fractionation, biomass / cellulosic degradation, and oil extraction
POET	UNITED STATES	77/024,314	3,436,774	36 - brokerage of commodities and risk management
POET	UNITED STATES	77/023,565	3,505,795	01 - ethanol and liquefied carbon dioxide (CO2)
POET	UNITED STATES	77/024,330	3,531,513	37 - construction of facilities for the processing and/or production of plant materials, ethanol, carbon dioxide (CO2), distillers grain, animal feed, bio-refineries, biomass/ cellulosic ethanol, grain and grain fractionation
POET	UNITED STATES	77/023,677	3,591,746	04 - ethanol fuel and bio-fuels
POET	UNITED STATES	77/023,807	3,606,411	29 - corn oil and vegetable oil
POET	UNITED STATES	77/023,864	3,591,747	31 - feed for animals and unprocessed distillers grains
POET	UNITED STATES	77/023,916	3,602,982	35 - management of facilities for others in the fields of ethanol, bio- refineries, biomass / cellulosic ethanol, grain processing, grain fractionation, vegetable oil extraction, and grain storage
POET	UNITED STATES	77/024,440	3,502,198	39 - providing services for transportation of ethanol, animal feed products and grains by rail, and truck
POET	UNITED STATES	77/024,451	3,583,775	42 - engineering and design of plant processing facilities; research and development services in the fields of corn, grains, ethanol and other agricultural product fuels, renewable and alternative energy, and systems, equipment and processes used in production and conversion of ethanol and animal feed products, bio-refining, ethanol and /or feed transportation, grain, stover, fiber, cellulose, biomass, bio-composites, organic acids, plant seeds, corn, starch, plant material, biofuels, ethanologens, fermentation, distillation, grain fractionation, grain processing, enzyme production, enzyme producing agents, equipment and processes related to ethanol, animal feed products, biopolymers, grain fractionation, biomass/cellulosic degradation, and oil extraction
POET (Stylized)	UNITED STATES	77/037,822	3,431,939	38 - brokerage of commodities and risk management
POET				
POET (Stylized)	UNITED STATES	77/037,271	3,502,231	01 - ethanol and liquefied carbon dioxide (CO2)

POET (Stylized)	UNITED STATES	77/037,933	3,502,233	39 - providing services for transportation of ethanol, animal feed products and grains by rail, and truck
POET				
POET (Stylized)	UNITED STATES	77/037,868	3,528,015	37 - construction of facilities for the processing and/or production of plant materials, ethanol, carbon dioxide (CO2), distillers grain, animal feed, bio-refineries, biomass/cellulosic ethanol, grain and grain
POET			***************************************	fractionation
POET (Stylized)	UNITED STATES	77/037,361	3,558,032	04 - ethanol fuel and bio-fuels
POET				
POET (Stylized)	UNITED STATES	77/037,387	3,603,001	29 - corn oil and vegetable oil
POET				
POET (Stylized)	UNITED STATES	77/037,701	3,565,063	31 - feed for animals; unprocessed distillers grains
POET				
POET (Stylized)	UNITED STATES	77/037,764	3,603,003	35 - management of facilities for others in the fields of ethanol, bio- refineries, biomass / cellulosic ethanol, grain processing, grain
POET		*	***************************************	fractionation, vegetable oil extraction, and grain storage
POET (Stylized)	UNITED STATES	77/037,968	3,583,789	42 - engineering and design of plant processing facilities; research and development services in the fields of corn, grains, ethanol and other
POET		6 8		agricultural product fuels, renewable and alternative energy, and systems, equipment and processes used in production and conversion of ethanol and animal feed products, bio-refining, ethanol and/or feed transportation, grain, stover, fiber, cellulose, biomass, bio-composites,
8				organic acids, plant seeds, corn, starch, plant material, biofuels, ethanologens, fermentation, distillation, grain fractionation, grain processing, enzyme production, enzyme producing agents, equipment and processes related to ethanol, animal feed products, biopolymers, grain fractionation, biomass/cellulosic degradation, and oil extraction

5

RECORDED: 03/16/2019